NTCLE305E4...SB
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 28-Apr-2026 1 Document Number: 29076
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
NTC Thermistors, 2-Point Micro Chip Sensor Insulated Leads
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

(2) RoHS exemption 7(c)-I: electrical and electronic components containing lead in a glass or ceramic other than dielectric ceramic in
capacitors, e.g. piezo-electronic devices, or in a glass or ceramic matrix compound
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
R25 (1)
(Ω)
R25-TOL.
(± %)
B25/85 (1)
(K)
B25/85-TOL.
(± %)
SAP MATERIAL AND ORDERING NUMBER
RoHS COMPLIANT WITH EXEMPTION (2) RoHS COMPLIANT
2060 1.92 3511 1.0 NTCLE305E4202SB n/a
5000 2.19 3984 0.5 NTCLE305E4502SB NTCLE305E4502SBA
10 000 2.19 3984 0.5 NTCLE305E4103SB NTCLE305E4103SBA
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 2060 Ω
SAP PART AND ORDERING NUMBER: NTCLE305E4202SB(A)
TEMPERATURE
(°C)